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  Formula Vee  Record 36.25 Harold Roberts  

71 Harold Roberts Elfin Formula V A1 41.37 41.14 39.55 39.33 39.33 1

17 Ryan Nothard Zedvee Formula Vee 1200 1998 A1 42.81 42.82 42.13 42.85 42.13 2

  Formula Libre - up to 1300cc Record 27.83 Garry Martin  

99 David Mahon Dallara Hayabusa F394 1994 A3 31.42 30.93 29.17 29.25 29.09 29.09 1

250 Alan Foley R Foley Formula Libre 2018 A3 29.37 30.08 29.99 29.18 29.18 2

777 Patrick Malanaphy Yalar Cross A3 31.27 31.34 31.18 31.47 30.23 30.23 3

41 Keith Wilson NINJA BH1 Openwheeler 2001 A3 34.14 33.63 32.72 33.13 32.72 4

151 David Casey Casey TH109R 2012 A3 38.39 39.02 34.90 33.66 33.09 33.09 5

188 Mark Atkinson Falkenberg Jinx 1966 A3 38.05 37.77 37.24 36.44 37.02 36.44 6

  Formula Libre - 2001cc and over  

117 Wim Janssen wimp 002 2 2015 A5 34.03 34.15 33.20 32.72 33.15 32.72 1

737 Fred Galli SYGA SYGA-CGA 2001 A5 43.23 35.27 35.89 35.29 35.16 35.16 2

  Sports Cars 2WD Clubman up to 1600cc  

56 Colin Newitt locost clubman 2010 B1 36.56 36.68 36.85 36.11 35.48 35.48 1

171 Steven Buffinton Westfield Clubman 1993 B1 38.89 37.44 37.20 37.11 36.89 36.89 2

30 Robert Nethercote Elfin Clubman 2001 B1 44.19 39.77 40.69 40.80 39.77 3

  Sports Cars 2WD Open/Closed up to 2000 cc  

141 Chandana De Silva Mazda MX5 2006 B2 48.29 47.95 46.85 45.59 44.77 44.77 1

  Sports Cars 2WD Open/Closed - 3001cc and over   

19 Glenn Latter Mazda RX-7 1994 B4 36.06 36.68 35.65 34.33 34.33 1

224 Jared Verecondi Mazda RX-7 1999 B4 41.54 39.16 37.37 36.58 39.40 36.58 2

  Prod Sports 2B & 2F - up to 2000cc (Prev Marque Sports Cars)  

60 Joe Viccars Mazda MX5 B5 39.39 39.31 38.29 38.44 38.03 38.03 1

55 Michael Goossens Toyota Mr2 2004 B5 38.41 39.01 38.14 38.83 39.49 38.14 2

551 Brody Goossens Toyota Mr2 2004 B5 42.97 41.60 41.52 40.36 40.27 40.27 3

222 Gary Birt Mazda MX5 B5 43.80 43.58 43.41 42.75 42.26 42.26 4

43 Wayne Roffey Mazda MX5 NA 1990 B5 49.34 45.50 45.34 44.34 44.40 44.34 5

  Prod Sports 2B & 2F - 3001cc  and Over (Prev Marque Sports Cars)  

1771 Hugh Feggans Porsche 996 GT3 2000 B7 40.18 38.17 36.34 36.16 35.34 35.34 1

5 John Elliott Renault Alpine GTA Turbo 1989 B7 44.39 47.95 44.39 2
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  Sports Sedans – 2WD up to 1600cc  

14 Darren Odgers Morris Mini Cooper S 1968 C1 38.69 38.33 36.52 36.34 36.11 36.11 1

13 David Cantwell Honda civic EG 1993 C1 38.35 38.35 37.41 37.69 37.41 2

92 Blake Read Nissan N14 Pulsar 1992 C1 42.52 41.85 41.81 41.40 41.38 41.38 3

  Sports Sedans – 2WD 1601cc to 2000cc  

241 Stuart Haverkort Honda Civic 1997 C2 39.03 38.22 36.81 36.43 36.34 36.34 1

700 Brett Wild Isuzu Bellett 1967 C2 42.49 41.64 41.13 40.26 41.05 40.26 2

  Sports Sedans – 2WD 2001cc and over  

18 Steve Grinstead holden vl commodore 1987 C3 46.30 37.74 39.14 35.82 36.34 35.82 1

48 Christopher Harwood Holden 48-215 1950 C3 41.04 38.83 38.66 38.13 38.83 38.13 2

8 Cheryl Harwood Holden 48-215 1950 C3 49.30 49.21 48.00 47.33 47.09 47.09 3

  Sports Sedans – 4WD All  

16 Russell McKenzie Nissan Pulsar GTI-R 1993 C4 38.08 37.66 36.54 35.93 35.69 35.69 1

  Time Attack All  

177 Mirko Grbic Mitsubishi Evo C5 32.03 31.17 30.55 30.78 30.11 30.11 1

195 Brenton Byfield Subaru Wagon C5 39.87 33.03 39.65 32.74 31.86 31.86 2

33 Bob Waldner Datsun 1200 ute 1982 C5 40.63 40.20 39.73 39.18 38.92 38.92 3

133 Ebony Waldner Datsun 1200 ute 1982 C5 49.28 44.22 43.17 41.47 41.58 41.47 4

  Improved Production – 2WD up to1600cc  

94 Maurice Harper Toyota Corolla (#94) 1986 C6 39.08 38.97 38.67 38.71 38.42 38.42 1

149 Thomas Inkster hyundai excel 1999 C6 41.19 40.64 38.92 39.17 38.94 38.92 2

95 Linda Harper Toyota Corolla (#94) 1986 C6 40.89 39.22 39.74 41.88 39.59 39.22 3

44 Kenneth Parry Ford Cortina GT MK1 1963 C6 41.50 40.68 40.40 40.62 40.34 40.34 4

491 Wesley Inkster hyundai excel 1999 C6 41.78 40.79 41.46 40.50 40.90 40.50 5

193 Laurence Paterson Leyland Mini 1976 C6 43.11 43.83 42.65 43.06 42.52 42.52 6

75 Damian Stein Leyland Mini Panelvan 1972 C6 47.73 45.90 45.82 46.41 45.48 45.48 7

  Improved Production – 2WD 1601cc to 2000cc  

441 Kevin Baptist Ford Laser 2001 C7 43.63 42.29 40.06 39.27 39.27 1

20 Les Morrall Ford Escort 1973 C7 40.34 40.09 40.03 39.39 39.92 39.39 2

73 Robert Van Ginneken Ford Escort C7 45.22 44.19 41.80 42.41 42.65 41.80 3

47 Neville McLeod Morris Major 1960 C7 48.71 46.50 45.35 46.27 46.05 45.35 4

  Improved Production – 2WD 2001cc to 3000cc  

37 Francis Bradley MINI R56  Turbo 2009 C8 40.05 38.81 38.27 38.10 38.58 38.10 1



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

TRYDEL Vic Hillclimb Championship Rd 3 2021

MT LEURA HILLCLIMB

Ranking after 5 run

BLCC Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.08

28/03/2021  /  Mt Leura Camperdown 31/03/2021 at 21:51  /  Page 3/4

No Name Vehicle Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Time Rank

  Improved Production – 2WD 3001cc and over  

511 Daryl McRae Holden Vy Commodore 2003 C9 39.02 38.18 37.55 37.83 37.55 1

6 Raymond Dore Chevrolet Camaro Z28 1995 C9 39.33 39.89 38.83 38.00 38.00 2

147 Geoff Cooling Ford Falcon 2002 C9 39.61 39.59 38.92 38.31 38.75 38.31 3

  Improved Production – 4WD all  

191 David Harris subaru wrx 2001 C10 35.72 35.65 36.36 34.80 34.49 34.49 1

  Historic - Group N - up to 2000cc  

100 Steven Weymouth-Wilson Morris  Cooper S 1326 D2 37.22 37.44 37.11 37.11 1

93 Luke Paterson Morris Cooper S 1964 D2 39.79 39.06 37.99 37.69 37.50 37.50 2

155 Peter Weymouth-Wilson Morris  Cooper S 1326 D2 38.42 38.05 37.94 37.94 3

641 Gavin Sheahan Volkswagen NB Beetle 1964 D2 41.40 39.56 39.91 40.85 39.56 4

  Historic - Group N - 2001cc and over  

90 Peter Thompson Holden EH D3 46.06 44.72 43.64 43.96 41.74 41.74 1

  Non Championship Cars Non Logged Book   

211 Daniel Leitner Subaru WRX 2001 F1 38.95 36.49 35.47 34.17 33.93 33.93 1

841 Ken Rowland Subaru WRX F1 36.37 35.16 35.45 34.31 34.30 34.30 2

861 Col Hunter SUBARU IMPREZA WRX 1996 F1 35.77 37.96 34.56 34.56 3

181 Paul Gladman Subaru WRX F1 35.09 35.20 34.92 34.60 34.80 34.60 4

84 Kenneth Rowland Subaru WRX F1 37.77 36.93 36.03 34.83 35.00 34.83 5

72 Ben McKee Subaru RS F1 38.05 37.59 37.56 36.94 36.96 36.94 6

39 Leigh Ball Morris 850 1963 F1 39.67 42.12 38.65 38.07 37.76 37.76 7

631 Cohen Hamilton Ford Falcon BF 2006 F1 41.24 37.97 38.90 37.97 8

63 Bruce Hamilton Ford Falcon BF 2006 F1 40.93 39.43 38.21 38.21 9

981 Scott Fowler Subaru Impreza WRX 2001 F1 40.92 40.35 38.48 39.05 38.93 38.48 10

124 Shane Filiti toyota gt86 2013 F1 39.29 41.56 38.65 39.47 38.84 38.65 11

741 Kim Haupt Renault Clio F1 42.84 40.92 40.38 39.18 38.76 38.76 12

35 Adam Stoddart toyota supra 1991 F1 39.64 43.03 42.48 42.51 39.64 13

909 Simon Skowronski Alfa Romeo 159 2008 F1 46.57 43.75 40.65 39.91 39.91 14

91 John Shepherd toyota gts 86 2013 F1 40.22 40.30 40.59 40.47 40.58 40.22 15

98 Rebecca Fowler Subaru Impreza WRX 2001 F1 44.39 41.91 42.02 40.36 40.69 40.36 16

76 Jake Gladman Ford Laser TX3 F1 41.80 41.50 40.69 40.84 40.69 17

221 Graeme Ruby MG B 1972 F1 43.70 41.08 40.99 41.44 40.99 18

96 Glenn Morris Suzuki Swift 2005 F1 44.94 42.41 42.73 41.58 41.33 41.33 19

62 Rodney Hall Ford Laser S 1991 F1 43.06 42.29 42.25 41.71 41.51 41.51 20

272 Graham Deahl MG B 1977 F1 45.28 43.13 41.94 41.81 41.75 41.75 21

1191 Brendan Sullivan MG A 1959 F1 45.02 44.61 43.00 41.77 41.77 22

135 Oakley Haddon Ford Cortina GT F1 52.22 1:24.56 45.13 43.18 42.03 42.03 23

74 Michelle Sargent Renault Clio F1 48.05 44.67 43.83 42.93 42.04 42.04 24

66 Alistair MacDonald Hyundai Getz 2010 F1 42.19 43.29 42.29 42.86 42.66 42.19 25

1000 Shaun  Colless Ford Hatch F1 45.79 43.38 42.38 43.07 42.38 26

143 Christopher Freeman MG MGBGT 1965 F1 45.09 43.53 42.96 43.54 42.96 27

186 Laura Hunter SUBARU IMPREZA WRX 1996 F1 44.87 43.27 43.30 51.69 43.27 28

67 Richard Goodale MG MGB 1967 F1 44.98 44.55 43.71 43.49 43.49 29

131 Maxwell Ritter MG B Mk 2 1969 F1 46.62 43.68 44.13 44.36 43.68 30
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1001 Zac Colless Ford Hatch F1 55.61 48.52 45.02 43.77 43.77 31

31 Tayla Blyth Nissan Skyline 1990 F1 44.08 44.94 45.47 44.07 44.39 44.07 32

64 Philip Smethurst Marcos Mini 1964 F1 51.64 47.64 45.92 46.16 44.54 44.54 33

82 Kasey Rowland Subaru Impreza 2000 F1 46.58 49.38 44.91 45.60 44.81 44.81 34

132 Andrew Bayley Toyota Corolla F1 56.65 53.14 48.01 48.01 35

168 Michael Daley Triumph TR3A F1 58.95 56.73 57.24 55.50 55.50 36
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99 David Mahon Dallara Hayabusa F394 1994 A3 31.42 30.93 29.17 29.25 29.09 29.09 1

250 Alan Foley R Foley Formula Libre 2018 A3 29.37 30.08 29.99 29.18 29.18 2

177 Mirko Grbic Mitsubishi Evo C4 32.03 31.17 30.55 30.78 30.11 30.11 3

777 Patrick Malanaphy Yalar Cross A3 31.27 31.34 31.18 31.47 30.23 30.23 4

195 Brenton Byfield Subaru Wagon C5 39.87 33.03 39.65 32.74 31.86 31.86 5

117 Wim Janssen wimp 002 2 2015 A5 34.03 34.15 33.20 32.72 33.15 32.72 6

41 Keith Wilson NINJA BH1 Openwheeler 2001 A3 34.14 33.63 32.72 33.13 32.72 6

151 David Casey Casey TH109R 2012 A3 38.39 39.02 34.90 33.66 33.09 33.09 8

211 Daniel Leitner Subaru WRX 2001 F1 38.95 36.49 35.47 34.17 33.93 33.93 9

841 Ken Rowland Subaru WRX F1 36.37 35.16 35.45 34.31 34.30 34.30 10

19 Glenn Latter Mazda RX-7 1994 B4 36.06 36.68 35.65 34.33 34.33 11

191 David Harris subaru wrx 2001 C10 35.72 35.65 36.36 34.80 34.49 34.49 12

861 Col Hunter SUBARU IMPREZA WRX 1996 F1 35.77 37.96 34.56 34.56 13

181 Paul Gladman Subaru WRX F1 35.09 35.20 34.92 34.60 34.80 34.60 14

84 Kenneth Rowland Subaru WRX F1 37.77 36.93 36.03 34.83 35.00 34.83 15

737 Fred Galli SYGA SYGA-CGA 2001 A5 43.23 35.27 35.89 35.29 35.16 35.16 16

1771 Hugh Feggans Porsche 996 GT3 2000 B7 40.18 38.17 36.34 36.16 35.34 35.34 17

56 Colin Newitt locost clubman 2010 B1 36.56 36.68 36.85 36.11 35.48 35.48 18

16 Russell McKenzie Nissan Pulsar GTI-R 1993 C4 38.08 37.66 36.54 35.93 35.69 35.69 19

18 Steve Grinstead holden vl commodore 1987 C3 46.30 37.74 39.14 35.82 36.34 35.82 20

14 Darren Odgers Morris Mini Cooper S 1968 C1 38.69 38.33 36.52 36.34 36.11 36.11 21

241 Stuart Haverkort Honda Civic 1997 C2 39.03 38.22 36.81 36.43 36.34 36.34 22

188 Mark Atkinson Falkenberg Jinx 1966 A3 38.05 37.77 37.24 36.44 37.02 36.44 23

224 Jared Verecondi Mazda RX-7 1999 B4 41.54 39.16 37.37 36.58 39.40 36.58 24

171 Steven Buffinton Westfield Clubman 1993 B1 38.89 37.44 37.20 37.11 36.89 36.89 25

72 Ben McKee Subaru RS F1 38.05 37.59 37.56 36.94 36.96 36.94 26

100 Steven Weymouth-Wilson Morris  Cooper S 1326 D2 37.22 37.44 37.11 37.11 27

13 David Cantwell Honda civic EG 1993 C1 38.35 38.35 37.41 37.69 37.41 28

93 Luke Paterson Morris Cooper S 1964 D2 39.79 39.06 37.99 37.69 37.50 37.50 29

511 Daryl McRae Holden Vy Commodore 2003 C9 39.02 38.18 37.55 37.83 37.55 30

39 Leigh Ball Morris 850 1963 F1 39.67 42.12 38.65 38.07 37.76 37.76 31

155 Peter Weymouth-Wilson Morris  Cooper S 1326 D2 38.42 38.05 37.94 37.94 32

631 Cohen Hamilton Ford Falcon BF 2006 F1 41.24 37.97 38.90 37.97 33

6 Raymond Dore Chevrolet Camaro Z28 1995 C9 39.33 39.89 38.83 38.00 38.00 34

60 Joe Viccars Mazda MX5 B5 39.39 39.31 38.29 38.44 38.03 38.03 35

37 Francis Bradley MINI R56  Turbo 2009 C8 40.05 38.81 38.27 38.10 38.58 38.10 36

48 Christopher Harwood Holden 48-215 1950 C3 41.04 38.83 38.66 38.13 38.83 38.13 37

55 Michael Goossens Toyota Mr2 2004 B5 38.41 39.01 38.14 38.83 39.49 38.14 38

63 Bruce Hamilton Ford Falcon BF 2006 F1 40.93 39.43 38.21 38.21 39

147 Geoff Cooling Ford Falcon 2002 C9 39.61 39.59 38.92 38.31 38.75 38.31 40

94 Maurice Harper Toyota Corolla (#94) 1986 C6 39.08 38.97 38.67 38.71 38.42 38.42 41

981 Scott Fowler Subaru Impreza WRX 2001 F1 40.92 40.35 38.48 39.05 38.93 38.48 42

124 Shane Filiti toyota gt86 2013 F1 39.29 41.56 38.65 39.47 38.84 38.65 43

741 Kim Haupt Renault Clio F1 42.84 40.92 40.38 39.18 38.76 38.76 44

149 Thomas Inkster hyundai excel 1999 C6 41.19 40.64 38.92 39.17 38.94 38.92 45

33 Bob Waldner Datsun 1200 ute 1982 C5 40.63 40.20 39.73 39.18 38.92 38.92 45

95 Linda Harper Toyota Corolla (#94) 1986 C6 40.89 39.22 39.74 41.88 39.59 39.22 47

441 Kevin Baptist Ford Laser 2001 C7 43.63 42.29 40.06 39.27 39.27 48

71 Harold Roberts Elfin Formula V A1 41.37 41.14 39.55 39.33 39.33 49

20 Les Morrall Ford Escort 1973 C7 40.34 40.09 40.03 39.39 39.92 39.39 50

641 Gavin Sheahan Volkswagen NB Beetle 1964 D2 41.40 39.56 39.91 40.85 39.56 51

35 Adam Stoddart toyota supra 1991 F1 39.64 43.03 42.48 42.51 39.64 52

30 Robert Nethercote Elfin Clubman 2001 B1 44.19 39.77 40.69 40.80 39.77 53

909 Simon Skowronski Alfa Romeo 159 2008 F1 46.57 43.75 40.65 39.91 39.91 54

91 John Shepherd toyota gts 86 2013 F1 40.22 40.30 40.59 40.47 40.58 40.22 55

700 Brett Wild Isuzu Bellett 1967 C2 42.49 41.64 41.13 40.26 41.05 40.26 56

551 Brody Goossens Toyota Mr2 2004 B5 42.97 41.60 41.52 40.36 40.27 40.27 57
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44 Kenneth Parry Ford Cortina GT MK1 1963 C6 41.50 40.68 40.40 40.62 40.34 40.34 58

98 Rebecca Fowler Subaru Impreza WRX 2001 F1 44.39 41.91 42.02 40.36 40.69 40.36 59

491 Wesley Inkster hyundai excel 1999 C6 41.78 40.79 41.46 40.50 40.90 40.50 60

76 Jake Gladman Ford Laser TX3 F1 41.80 41.50 40.69 40.84 40.69 61

221 Graeme Ruby MG B 1972 F1 43.70 41.08 40.99 41.44 40.99 62

96 Glenn Morris Suzuki Swift 2005 F1 44.94 42.41 42.73 41.58 41.33 41.33 63

92 Blake Read Nissan N14 Pulsar 1992 C1 42.52 41.85 41.81 41.40 41.38 41.38 64

133 Ebony Waldner Datsun 1200 ute 1982 C5 49.28 44.22 43.17 41.47 41.58 41.47 65

62 Rodney Hall Ford Laser S 1991 F1 43.06 42.29 42.25 41.71 41.51 41.51 66

90 Peter Thompson Holden EH D3 46.06 44.72 43.64 43.96 41.74 41.74 67

272 Graham Deahl MG B 1977 F1 45.28 43.13 41.94 41.81 41.75 41.75 68

1191 Brendan Sullivan MG A 1959 F1 45.02 44.61 43.00 41.77 41.77 69

73 Robert Van Ginneken Ford Escort C7 45.22 44.19 41.80 42.41 42.65 41.80 70

135 Oakley Haddon Ford Cortina GT F1 52.22 1:24.56 45.13 43.18 42.03 42.03 71

74 Michelle Sargent Renault Clio F1 48.05 44.67 43.83 42.93 42.04 42.04 72

17 Ryan Nothard Zedvee Formula Vee 1200 1998 A1 42.81 42.82 42.13 42.85 42.13 73

66 Alistair MacDonald Hyundai Getz 2010 F1 42.19 43.29 42.29 42.86 42.66 42.19 74

222 Gary Birt Mazda MX5 B5 43.80 43.58 43.41 42.75 42.26 42.26 75

1000 Shaun  Colless Ford Hatch F1 45.79 43.38 42.38 43.07 42.38 76

193 Laurence Paterson Leyland Mini 1976 C6 43.11 43.83 42.65 43.06 42.52 42.52 77

143 Christopher Freeman MG MGBGT 1965 F1 45.09 43.53 42.96 43.54 42.96 78

186 Laura Hunter SUBARU IMPREZA WRX 1996 F1 44.87 43.27 43.30 51.69 43.27 79

67 Richard Goodale MG MGB 1967 F1 44.98 44.55 43.71 43.49 43.49 80

131 Maxwell Ritter MG B Mk 2 1969 F1 46.62 43.68 44.13 44.36 43.68 81

1001 Zac Colless Ford Hatch F1 55.61 48.52 45.02 43.77 43.77 82

31 Tayla Blyth Nissan Skyline 1990 F1 44.08 44.94 45.47 44.07 44.39 44.07 83

43 Wayne Roffey Mazda MX5 NA 1990 B5 49.34 45.50 45.34 44.34 44.40 44.34 84

5 John Elliott Renault Alpine GTA Turbo 1989 B7 44.39 47.95 44.39 85

64 Philip Smethurst Marcos Mini 1964 F1 51.64 47.64 45.92 46.16 44.54 44.54 86

141 Chandana De Silva Mazda MX5 2006 B2 48.29 47.95 46.85 45.59 44.77 44.77 87

82 Kasey Rowland Subaru Impreza 2000 F1 46.58 49.38 44.91 45.60 44.81 44.81 88

47 Neville McLeod Morris Major 1960 C7 48.71 46.50 45.35 46.27 46.05 45.35 89

75 Damian Stein Leyland Mini Panelvan 1972 C6 47.73 45.90 45.82 46.41 45.48 45.48 90

8 Cheryl Harwood Holden 48-215 1950 C3 49.30 49.21 48.00 47.33 47.09 47.09 91

132 Andrew Bayley Toyota Corolla F1 56.65 53.14 48.01 48.01 92

168 Michael Daley Triumph TR3A F1 58.95 56.73 57.24 55.50 55.50 93
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